River Don at Blackburn Meadows

Warning no longer in force

The River Don at our Sheffield Hadfields gauge peaked yesterday a level higher than what was recorded on the Don in this location in 2007. The River has continued to fall throughout today and is now below levels of concern. We are closely monitoring the situation from the Leeds Incident Room which is still open. Please be aware that there may still be standing water and debris around so remain aware of your surroundings when in this area. If you have been affected by flooding call the Incident Hotline on 0800 80 70 60.

This information last updated 11:55am, Friday 8th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Blackburn Meadows Sewage Treatment Works and Energy Plant

Region: North East

Counties covered: Rotherham, Sheffield

Watercourses covered: River Don

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Don at Blackburn Meadows.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Don at Meadowhall and Carbrook
Sheffield including Attercliffe Common, Carbrook Hall Road, Dunlop Street, Carbrook Street, Weedon Street, Vulcan Road, Meadowhall Road, Meadowhall Way, Meadowhall Shopping Centre and Retail Park

Recent warnings no longer in force.

Blackburn Brook from Ecclesfield to Wincobank
Sheffield from Butterthwaite Lane, Ecclesfield to Meadowhall Interchange. Including Deep Lane, Ecclesfield Road, Grange Mill Lane, Blackburn Road, Fife Street, Meadowhall Road, Alsing Road and Meadowhall Way

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Don at Templeborough and Ickles
Templeborough including Riverside Way, Sheffield Road and Magna Way. Including Templeborough Steel Works and Magna Business Park

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Don at Saville Street, Sheffield
Sheffield including Spital Hill and Saville Street in Burngreave. Also includes Brightside Lane and Hawke Street in Brightside

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Don at Rotherham - Main Street, Centenary Road, Masbrough Street
Rotherham including Brinsworth Street, Sheffield Road, Don Street, Main Street, Masbrough Street and Central Road

Recent warnings no longer in force.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.